Go Back to Agenda
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO SITE AGREEMENT BY
AND BETWEEN SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY,
L.P., FOR COMMUNICATIONS ANTENNA LOCATED AT
THE BUTLER AVENUE WATER TOWER.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance No. 2001-2
authorizing the execution of a Site Agreement with Sprint Spectrum, L.P., now Sprint Spectrum
Realty Company, L.P., (Sprint) for communications antenna located at Butler Avenue Water

Tower (Site); and

WHEREAS, Sprint requests the City of Vineland (City) approve certain modifications to
their use of the Site for the installation of RRH and one antenna per sector on the site more
particularly described in drawings of McGowan Engineering, Riverside, New Jersey, Project
PL54XC656, attached to the proposed Amendment Number One, attached hereto and made a part
hereof; and

WHEREAS, as consideration for the aforementioned modification, Sprint shall pay
monthly rental increase of Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Water Utility has recommended the execution of
this Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the City to authorize the

amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the
Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute Amendment Number One to Site Agreement with
Spectrum Realty Company, L.P., for Communication Antenna located at Butler Avenue Water

Tower in the form and substance attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



| Go Back to Agenda|

Site Name: 382 W. Butler Ave (Cumberland Mall) Site ID #: PL54XC656

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SITE AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to the Communications Antenna Site Lease Agreement (this "Amendment"), effective as of the date
last signed below ("Effective Date"), amends a certain Communications Antenna Site Lease Agreement between Sprint Spectrum
Realty Company, L.P., successor in interest to Sprint Spectrum L.P. ("Carrier”), and the City of Vineland (the "City"}, dated June 6,
2001 (the "Agreement”).

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Carrier desires to modify its installation on the Butler Avenue water tower facility located on Block
7002, Lot 42 (the “Site”) by adding or swapping out antennas and other equipment to the Facilities, as more particularly described in
Exhibit A-1 annexed hereto, and Carrier and City desire to modify the provisions of the Agreement as provided below.

AGREEMENT
For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, City and Carrier agree as
follows:

1. _Modification to _the Facilities. Exhibit A to the Agreement is hereby amended to include the modifications identified on
Exhibit A-1, a copy of which is attached and made a part hereof. Exhibit A-1 supplements Exhibit A to the Agreement, and shall not
be deemed to supersede or otherwise modify Exhibit A or any part thereof except to the extent specifically set forth in Exhibit A-1.
Upon full execution of this Amendment, Carrier is permitted to do all work necessary to prepare, maintain and alter the Site to install or
otherwise modify the Facilities, all as more fully described and contemplated in Exhibit A-1.

2. Limitations of Work; Inspecti f Work, No changes other than those set forth on the Designs shall be permitted.
The City shall be permitted to inspect all work to assure compliance with Designs and all costs incurred by the City to assure
compliance, including engineering and construction inspections shall be borne by the Carrer.

3. Modification to Rent. As additional consideration for the modification and other rights set forth in this Amendment,
starting on the date that is 30 days after the start of construction of the modifications to the Facilities, the monthly rent will be
increased by $200.00.

4. General Terms and Conditions.

a. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, will have the same meaning as the
terms contained in the Agreement.

b. In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the terms and
conditions contained in this Amendment, the terms and conditions herein will control. Except as set forth below, all provisions of the
Agreement are ratified and remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

el This Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original.

d. Hach of the parties represents and warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity and authority to enter into and
perform its respective obligations under this Amendment.

The parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.

City: Carrier:
City of Vineland Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, L.P.

By: By: %
Printed Name: Printed Name: /i?eb CC&C&\’&_

Title: Title: SDM
Date Date: Hll’.bq

PL54XC656 (Dates must be completed)



“ | Go Back to Agenda

Amendment, Project 2.5 Cascade No.PLS4XC656
Revised 5,15.12



Go Back to Agenda

Sprint

6100 SPRINT PARKWAY
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

PL54XC656 \
382 BUTLER AVE. Sprint

VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY Pinnacle

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Telecom
Group

PROJECT INFORMATION
APPLCANT:

sy —
SRAD Pak, ¥5 E8231

THIS PROECT CONSISTS OF EXCHANGING OR INSTALLING ADOMONAL EQUIPMENT
ANO/OR ANTENMAS TO AN FOSTING WIRELESS TELCCOMULRMSCATIONS FACLITY

HRAADALL AVE B (1L 3%

= ¥ 7 i e

i

e AL HZE AT 100 P DRAVINOS ARE
34

AL T

302 DUTLLR AVE.
VHLLAKD, W 0360

27084 CoRpDARER WatF
SEALE A5 INORCATEDON THE RaK 8C
BELOW EACH DR AW ING COMPURENT

OF VAELAND WEw ERSET
0 4 SURER A
VHILAND,

RISDICTION; bz ay

OFY OF VRELAKD, CUVBERLAND COMTY

LOF & MoK 1053

Ve

Wi

% oo

W Botier v

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
LICENSE NO. 40997

g wespaa s

SPRINT CONSTR. MAMNAGER:
CONTACT. DARLS GARMETT
PHRONL §13-514-777

McGOWAN
PRINT SITE A ANA s ENGINEERING

CONTACT, ENFTR CAILD £ _ = = 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
FAGHE 201 E84 4025 RIVERVALE, NJ 07675

SPRINT RF_ENGINEER: M/f\mEi'\’l)ﬁ\L PHOTOGRAFPH NLYS(:)C))ti\TION MAP et e raimns

CONTS ROSARD CONELLI
PHONL: 508 6800447 s
e asarr |——
T-1 | TNE SHeet 11078714
DS SPANT MALLSS FAGUTY (3 AN LMUASAD LD HCURD imﬁl'i“l;l | NSTALATGN D FAQUTY VL B CONRACION SUALL PROVOE A FULL (LATEST REVIBON) 501 OF CONSTRUCTION DRAMNGS ON-ST( SP-1| SPECFICATIONS 1]10/8/14 i
YT ST SALL W HoTED o A it P A A Y MM A . COt O Cot IRl A-1 | COMPOUND PLAN, ENLARGED 1|10/8/14 T
i e A o RS e i S A S e S S YL THE CONACTON 15 RESPOUGLE 7% CORONATG ALL WGPLETONS, (L0CAL CoiTy. 40 STATE) PLATFORM PLAN
ECradcion TVERY ToUR 10 S WIDXE TERTOR T TACAITY Dok HOT REGURE AN WATTR "wo N O L L A=1A| CABINET DETARS 1 [10/a/14
WL HOT CLMEAATE ANy SEWAGE. EFFLLENT, 08 GIMCR WASTL 13 THE GRIERAL CONTRAGTON 15 TRUCTON SOHEDULES BETWEIN
TESELVES ASD S COMTRACTONS 10 AVOID, Ay POSAIE DELATS M COMTRUCTEN A=2 | ELEVATION, ENLARGED ANTEMNA 1]10/8/14
5 EXSTNG ACGESS AND ON-STL PARKNG SHALL BE UTILIZLD B aiTaie DS
14 AL CONTHACTORS SHALL COMPLY MIH ALL DSHA REQUTMINTS APPLCARLE 0 THS SR0.0CT
4. COMECTIONS FOR [LICIRCAL AMD TELEFWONE UTILITIES AKE 10 BE DETERMACD BY THE RISGCTIGHAL oD, FRH A CABLE SPece. | V(10787 =
LTUITY COUPAMES 15 [HE CONTIACTON AL NOT SCHIDUAE GH PERFORM ANY WEH WINGT APVRCAL FHCM IO ANTENHA, -
oAty e e T JANTENHA CABLE CHART, BOM PL54XC656
5 THE PROPOSD FACIITY DUALL INCLUDE A SO I ACCORANCE WD FCC RULES O RALIO FRECUDKCY _6°
DMSSENS 47 IR 11307(8) 16, CONTRACTOR SAMLL KELP CONTRACT AFCA CLENK. WAZARD. FRCE KO GSPGSE OF AL GRY, ST, A=4 | ABER Y DETALS 1[10/8/14 (25 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)
ACCORDANGE W ALL LOCAL 160 DIMRIIMIENTAL Li%5 b = V[10/8/14
€ CEACION Sl WISTY AL P, ESTRG MOS0 GRS (1 T ST MATIFIALS 0% EOUPMINT SHALL BE PLACED ANTWHERE ON DA FRCFIXTY WhWGUT GROUNDING AND e LocaTm
wn-uu-:“gung;(?m DT v e o ﬂ”ms aroas S PRTL AT oo, CaIACIN SULL SPAR Akt OAICE AT LAY SAE CcoumniD WATERPROCFING DETAILS
ESPOUSBUITY O TH CONTRACTOR 0 THE CORRLCT TH (RSCAEPANGES AT THE CONTRACIONS D o o » - E-1 | DC ELECTRIC DETALS 111078714 382 BUTLER AVIL
oFou . ML UNSRGRORD UTLITES S, CSThG M PROPCALS, 1K SO OF DA &7 SulMACE = VINELAND, NJ 08360
VESTICA DO, ANO) [173 190 Ty ANG. CRTAND 10U T B4 Dot LOFARTMENT CONTRACTOR, S VINELAND,
7. THE CONTRACTOR & RELPONSIBLE FOR WSITNG THE L AND FAMILIARIING THIMSELWS W I.:x.Arl m APPLICABLL UMDLRGROUND UTLITRS BY Luum Du LOCAL (%G SAFE NUMBER, FROOK 10 CUMBERLAND COUNTY
TE PROLET | CONTRACTONS. ELELISON OF B0 ASSULS (NGLRSTANONS OF P OTHE FROKCT
& DI CONTUACIOR 440 ALL SUD-COTRASTORS 3L B LCINSED AMD WSFID 10 PEMTCRM T3 18 MO COMMROAL SONS ARE
MWORK. T4 THE PROCT, AMSICICTION. 19 THE PROPOSID FACKITY Wi NOT CENCRATE ANT MOISC. DUST. TUMCS. DOORS OR VIORATIONS. PRANING FITLE:
S TIE WGrUATGHL DY TIESE DTAMAGS VT DCTN PACPAND 10 510w THE COTAL COUSTCION
PROGEDURES. WTDNT. o 10 court LN CUSSOHS O CRRORS N T g
ERVSRGGS Wb O S ATGRS DiaLL NOT EXCUSE M LN IRAE oM THOM CEMLE TG E TITLE SHEET
PROKCT AND MPROVIMINTS ¥4 ACCORDACE. WM THL BATLNT OF THESE DOCUMENTS.
10 CONTHACION AL B MESPOMSELE FOR AL Wt PTCRMD M WATIRALS MSTALLD 10 BE
T CNOMEE, 45 & Ut 5 A APPUCARLE COOS, PEZUUATONS 4D
I.?ﬂ CLECTRCAL STSTOME SrALL B wSTAULDD ™ mmﬂl‘ﬂ -
S€ NATONAL €1CTRE CODF. WD KL PR 100k AND STATT AmmCTouL. COOcs. GRmANGES mama w | st
A M LOEAL UTLITY COMPANT SPLCFICATINS. SHCHEVEN 13 MORE STRNGENL
P | T-1
= o wne |




Go Back to Agenda

S B e

»

THESE SPECICATIONS L0 COUTRUCEON OAAMMSS ACOOMPAICENG THEM DCSCREE. THE WORK
70 62 DOME ANO THE MATLRALS TO BT FURNIDMD FOR CONSTRUCTION.

™ NRN‘&,!“U THE DOCUMDNTS 15 TO IMQLUDE ALL

LADOR AND \ult’!ll.s REASONABLY
it PACPLR DHEUPOH M3 COUA RN OF TE ot &

S STRLATED 19 THE

3 CARMS 8 1O BITDWRLT DIE WIENT of T
DEW‘! W Nlm OF THE PROCTDURE, TYPL

.MN‘AMWN“» LAYOUT ARD ANTIGPATED AND SHALL BE CONSOERED AS
O T WO MO CHANGLS DAT AILA WE CIARACTER OF B WORK WL G MADE OR
PERiTIED &Y WE OUR MEUT

i CONIMACTOR SALL OC RELPOMSBLL TOR VERSICATON OF ALL UEASURDAENTS AT THE SITE
G AKY UATIRBALS OR DOWG AMY WORX. HO EXTRA CHARGE OR inoN

Ot hE AuioukD B 10 ITIRME Cerwtio AToAL SAHDOG A, NSNS N ATED

B LR i not OAVWMOS JAY. ST IESCATAANGY 81 CADCEON, WO LAY BE 0RO,
SHALL i) OWNER FOR THE CONTRACTOR PROCTEDS
D WORK B DAL AFFICTID ARTAS.

D O0CS. € AWAROCD D CONTRACL AL AOT BC ALLOWD awy CXTRA
RIASON OF A TG COMCORENG Wech SUH EK0CK AGHT AV ALY

THC WORX WAL DE ACCEPTID AS AN LICUSE FOR ANY

PROLLT ALL NGRS NO ol
UNTL THEY HAVE PRESONTID AN OMICBAL CIRTFICATE OF MTURANCE STATNG ALL COVERALE'S
0 e DEURANCE LAETS.

. LECTIICAL, AND AN WTIRRELATED. ORM|
K wobc T CONTRACTON WSF GEFIR TO ALL DRAMKGS. ALL COORDMATON TD € RE

CONIUACTON DUULL SUOMAT THOP DRAWMGE AS RLQUALD AVD USTID 34 THESE SPLCAICATIONS
TO ™ME OWNER (OR APPROV:

WACS DHALL 8¢ REVEMD, CHOCKID AMO CORRCCTED 8Y CONTRACTOR PROR TO
oty

REQUIRED STATE ANO FEDCRAL APPROVAL MAVE BEIM OBTABED ®KLUCING, BUT NOT LANTZD TO:
~TMAL WSPECTION
~CLRTFICATL OF OCCLPANCY

ANY CERCENCES THAT COME EVODNT OURNG MO“ (1) YEAR PERIOD SHAWL BE CORRECTID
BY THE CONTRACTON AT THE CONTRACTOR'S E»

. THE CONTRACTON $HALL GUARANTLE ALL LABOR AMO MATENALS USLD BN TS PROJCT FOR A
AEUAL PO OA (1) YLAR COUMDICND FROW THE DATL OF AL ACCLPTANCE BY THC

AL DATE OF ACCLPTANCE IS OCEMED AS T DATE THAT AL

CONSTRUCTION SAFETY;

AITDXRON 3 DRCTID 10 FIDCRAL. EIATE, A0 LOCAL LANS RASS MO MOAATONS
COMCLRNING CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND HEALTH STAMDARDS. THE CONSTRUCTON COMPANY
AWAROID THS PROCT THALL INURE AL WORXING
HAZAIOOUS O OANCKRG)S TO THE HEALTH OF SUETY OF D womc
CRIWE AMD BULDONG DCCUPAKTS. PRICAUDON SHALL D XEROSID AT AL RS FOR BE
s THAT THE SATETY PROVOONS
APPLICARLE LOCAL A RTCLLATIONS AND ERILONG AND CONSTRUCTION COOES, 6%
fu gt e g s o

TE GONERAL CONTRACTOR MUST COORONATY AL ROCF RELATED WM THE LANDLORDS PRE
DA CIMIRAL CONTRACTOR WRSST CONBY DML COWPATBUTY OF AL
ERORSID 15 DUITo) UATIRALS W0 NRAE AT ALL 2SR ROCF WARRTER. ¥ A,

AL PRECAUTIONS AN
DE CADKG A3 ML A3 INE

BARRCALLS WAL BE ER(CTED ZEPARATHG WORX ARIAS FROU ALL PURLC SPACES AS MEEDED.

AL £ 40 oDER MOMMD (IS waY OF APPROACN DAR( T MO wAT OF VD FOW
DE X1 10 IC ITHET DHALL BT CONTMUCUTLY WANTASED FREE FOR UNGBSTRUCTID EGRESS.

8. PROVOE A PORTASLE NAL EXTNGUISHCR(S) WITH A RATNG NOT LESS DHAN 2-A OR 2-A10BC
gt i A

AND QUALITY OF THE Hllﬂlkﬁ KMID Ad

KWNIIMNMNM"GKWD‘PSU

SPRINT METHOD OF PROCEDURE:

CONTRACTOR THALL PLRFORU WORK AS DELCEMED W:

A COAX COLOR COONNG SWELPS AND FDNR TISTNG TE-0200 AND £1-(S68, LATEST
AEMSIONS.

B. CABLE LADCUNG [N-2012-00

€ AL APPLCABLE INSTALLATKON MITHOO OF PROCEDURLS IDENTIED CLSEWHERE M THE
CONTRACT DOCUMDNTS.

MY FURMDICD EATLRUAL AND SCPMONT 15 OCHTFED O THE SPRINT RS DATE THEET.
ENTRATION 13 RETPOHSRLE OB SO TANG W FOtL WS TROU EIRAT,

3. CONTRACTOR (3 RESPONEOLE FOR SMENT PROVDLD MATIRIAL AMD EQUPMENT TO DMSURE 17 i3
PROTECTLO AND MANOLLD PROPLRLY NWROUCHOUT (ML COMSTRUCTION DURADON.

- 13 BLICNBOLE TN BLCORT OF SPANT AUMSSHED EQUPUOIT AT COL OTE OF
Mums L0CABOL | COVRACTON 10 COWLETE SHPPRc AN RECDPT DOCUMENTATOH

SUBMITTALS & TESTS:

1 Alummmsl.wuwulmummummm
DULL BE CUBETTD 1O YAUGR FOR WPROL SPRNT WL RIVEW
D0 AP Oy WIS RIS GADE o MR W0 VIRAL APPROVALS WL B

COMSOORID.
T CONTRACTOR DUALL B2 rom AL ST, no
PROLCT DOCLARNTATION

»

3 CONTRACTOR DAL ACCOMPUSH TESTMG MCLUOSI OUT NOT LASTED 70 D FOLLOWSMG:

A COAX DWCLPS AN MEIR TISTS PR CLARINT VCRSON T5-0200 ANTDSUA LI
ACCIPTANCE STAMOARDS.

8 Lo ATwuby D OMNIRT PRNCE e AuToUATID REPCRT LONOAOD T0 STIRAL
USHO A COMIROAL WACK FOR D PURPOSL {LECTROMC ANTONGA
BESTALLLD ADVUIH. CENTTRUNE AMNO DOWNTLT WUST COMFORM MTH RE RF
Bt o

[3

;A e OR MY A0 ML O ANY wORK
ODVIXD A3 UACCIPIADLL N ST NCPLCRON ACTVIRTS 50/0R AS A RESAT OF
O AL TESTNG REGUIID BY APPUCAZLE INSTALLATION WOPS.
4 RIQUIRED €10SEUT DOCLARNTATION #QIUOES, BUT (5 NOT LRATED TD THE FILLOWNG:
AZMUT, DOWNTLT, AGL FROM TUNTICHT INSTRUMENTS — ANTEMNALIGN AGMMENT TOOL.
SWILP MO Ne(R SIS

SCALABLE DARCODE PHOTOCRAPHS OF TOWER TOP AND BHACCESSIBLE SERIAUZED
COUPULNT,

AL AVALABLE RMSOICIONAL PERMET AND OCCUPANCY INFORMATION.

PDF LCAN OF REDUMES PROCUCID ¥ FELD.

A PDF SCAN OF REDUNE RARK-UPS DXTABLE FON USE N CLECTAONIC AS-BULT ORAWNG
PRODUCTION.

pe >

mre

& DI wAveRs.

HINAL PAYMUNT APPUCATION.

REQUIRED NINAL CONSTRUCTION PHOTOS.

CONSTRUCHON AND COMMSSIONNG OCOKUST COMPLITE WTH MO DONCENT 1TTMS.
APPUCAZLE POST NTP TASKS BNCLUOING DOCLMENT UPLOADS COMPLETED B SITERRA.
SESLoUT PHITANNS MO CLOSLOUT CREOKUST: SPRNT WL PROVOE SIPARATE

- =

- R

ANTENNA, RRU. HYBRID/'FIBER ONIY" CABLE:

1. COMIRACICR of #EIPONUARE 10 WILAE DAY WAV DA LATEST VERSKN OF DA SPRMT RADO
FREQUENCY OATA SNET ¥ THLRE ARL ANY DISCRLPANCES BETWEEN DA RIDS ANO Dt
MNW DRAWNGS, COMTRACTOR MUST SAMEDIATILY NOTFY SPRNT CORSTRUCTION

»

ANTINNAS ANO RAU'S SIALL DE NSTALLED AS PLR CONSTRUCEON DRAWNGS.

CONTRACION ShALL ASSOUIME AL AMTEANAS QUIIE 84 LCCOROACE Wi
SPPUCD 7 TC UMFACTUNCE, O ATAARL, AN TTID CRIDITATON
hou UL BE A% DEHOUTED O T GO DRAWSCS. SPRNT RFDS SiALL
CONSTRUCTON DRAWNGS.

4. CONTRACIOR SHALL PROVIE AMTENNA WOUNTING HARDWARE AS INDICATED ON THE
CONSTRUCTON ORAWNGS.

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:

A COMRAML CONTRACTON 10 FILD VORFY AZMUTH AUD CENTER LINE HOGHT AXO
MLOWNCAL DOWNTLY  # OWTLRINT THAM AND OR
ORAWMCE, CONTUACTON DUl WALT ANTTRNA WORK FOR OME WOLR, CALL ST 7

Oioaarr (OR OOCS NOT ANSHER. BUT STRL LEAVE A KESSAGE
mma m»"r‘u“nﬁ‘w%mrumﬁmm
ANTDOA, B0 Corete Y3

w

& ASG ICITS TO VERFY OPCRATION IS TO BC PERFORMCD AFTDR FNAL
Mmmm HAVE BODM COMNECTED.  VERFY OPERA
(mn»n;z:ammamn

milll,
m:umvuﬁusuw-mulm

© CONNML CONTIACIGR ST WAL BT WO ORACT 13 LOCATED &8 FAOST OF ANTDeIA

DeS WLaxs w0 10 EE LOCALED & A0 ROHT OF FROK) OF
Ao Oh3 STCKETS 12 Axd bowst TROU, COVIER OF INTDRAL B IES to uaT
rOSTLL. T £F DNGIEIR FOR RATCR SGTRUCTION. H ACOTON. 2402

DIGHEIR W A3-BURT SETTHES. USE 3Z AF AUGHUINT 100U

HYBRID_/ "FIRER OMLY® CABIES:

CORTRACTOR SHALL ANTENRA
'M’\N&Am TENKA MOUNTING HARDKARE AS INDICATID ON THE

CORTRACTOR M MIL nsv. »nmttosuu ALL CARRES AS MNOICATED Nsh( COMSTRUCTION

-

ORAMNGS 430 IN WAMFACTURIR'S RECCUMENOATION:
3. THE INSTALLED RADIUS OF THE CABLS SHALL WOT BE LESS THAN THE MANMUFACTURIR'S
SPECNCATIONS FOR DENCHG RADS.

b

EXIREME CARE SALL B TAADN TO AVOID DAMACK TO THE CANLES DURING HANDLING AND.
INSTALLATION.

3 FASTDMNG MAN CABLES: ALl CABIIS SHAIL BE ISTAULED WD CABLE ELPPORT GRIPS AS
R N R M achht

6. FOCR QUNOLLS ADOSC BREAKOUT SHALL OC SUPPORTID USING 4° VELORO STRAPS OF ML
RIQURLD LDICTH AT 15° OC.  STRAPS SHALL 8L UV, b A TR RESSTANT, 0> BETAE
FOR GOUSTRAL IESTALLATONE.

7. OC GMOLLS ABOVL WALAXOU) DHALL BL SUPPORTLD WIH 2P THS OF THE ADLOUATL LENIM.
TP TES TO B UV STABUIID. BLAK NYLON, WIN TENSIE STRONGT OF 12.000 P9l

B CANE LAPERS DAL B SUPPORTID T DOE ATYS O NEAD FRAMES USNG STAMLESS STERL
TC WRAPS OR STABALSS STLOL DUTIEANLY QLPS.

9. uAM CARE HETALATOM
A CONTRACIOR DAL MEM(CT CADLE PRIOR 1O USE FOR DL DAIACE AND WOTFY
DPRMT CONSTRUCTION WANAGER F ANY DAKACE (5 CESIRVED
PROPCRLY SOUTD M2 DALOPE A3 BOICATED O THE DRABMMCS. AND SHALL
AV testG
€ NOIST CARLL USING PROPLR MOIITHG ORPS. DO MOT DXCIED MAMSFACRURIN'S
RECOMDOLD MATIA BOO RACUS

B CABLL ROUING/NSIALLATION S4ALL B€ PLANED 10 OSURE AT D€ LBES W 8C
R Ao

©  TRANSMSDON LDES SHALL 81 CROUMOID AS MOICATID QW THE DRAWNCS.

€ AL Mam CARE. OC SUMDLES, NSER BUMGLES, D JASTR CABLES SHALL OF COLOR
CODD AS REGUSAED BY T3 0200 LATEST ATWSM.

WCATERPACONNG 48D CROUND KT
A AL HYERD, NBOR CADLES, CONNICTORS, AMD GROUMO KITS SUALL Bf WEARER PROOFED.
8 CONTRACTOR UAY USC IR O DY TN STANGARD BOVSTRY PRACDCLD

THERPROCFING METHOOS SUT WUST BE CONBSTINT ONE METHOD THROUGHOUT
THE DNBRL PROJECT.
€ COLD SN  DICOWPASS COMCION M COLD DHRNK TUBNG ANO PROVOE A DOUBLE

WRAP OF 23° LLLCTRICAL »tmbmrmom PROVCE 3 COMD SHiD®
XS LORES ON SPANT APPROVD LQU:

0. SILF-AMALGAMATMG TAPE: CLEAM SURFACES. APPLY A DOUOLE WRAP OF SOF
A

A OOUOLE WRJ
CEECTmERL TPt CXITNOON 3 BV W S AALDAbh W 1A
€. OPEH FLAIC ON JO0 DITE I3 NOT ACCIPTANE.

.

-

~

-

E

WHEN DESUICHING A CROUNDONG SYSTEM FOR A NORAE RADIO FAGHTY THERE ARE FOUR
INTERREIATED AREAS OF COMCIRN. THE BASK CBECTVE FON EACH 5.

A LUGHTMNG PROTECTCN~TO MABTAN ALL EQUPNINT AT THE SAUE POTENTIAL DURNG A
LGHTNG PILSE, i

R FOR NOISL INQUCTION CONTROL-TO ESTABUSH THE LOMEST POSSIRE WPLDANCE
AEONG ALL EQUIPMENT,

CLLCTROSTADIC CONTROL=T0 REDUCE ELECTROSTANC DISCHARGE PROBLEMS.

. PORSONMEL SATETY-T0 UANTAN A KNMUA VOLTAGE SATENDNCE B TecEd Mov Tao
METALLIC OBJCTS WY PERSONNEL WCHT CONTACT SMULTAMEOUSLY.

11 1S MPORTANT THAT THE GROUNOSIG COMDUCTORS B AS STRAGHT AS POSCRE, WM MO
o OB 0N SHORTIR THAN OAC (00T RADUS WITH A BARLE FOOT RADRSS PRIFERRED. NO
GHT ANGLL ON SHARP WHOS THALL

AL L7 ACES RIOUAL PRCPAZATION PRIOR T0 BOHONG OF IR G40 WOLD 08 FASTOLRS.
Eavies Geracs ik B CROAD 04

en

TINANT MPROVOMNT SIS

ALL CROMONG COMDLCTORS SAKL BE ALOHG D€ THORTIST AND MEATEST PATH POSCRLE AS NOT
O MTCRTERE w1 ANY DESTMG COUPUDNT.

00 NOT ALLOW BARE COPPER WS 0 CONTACT MTH GALYAMZED STED.

XD SACRTING COMPOMO DHALL BE APPLED TO ALL COMPRESIION TYPE 4D TWO WALE LS
CAGNO COMLEMNT.

WRLS FHOM LOWPWINT LOCARLD AT »(v-orwml ua SHALL B INCASD
-mrmwwrumtnm CRADE LEVDL, MO SEALLD W

3 uwmuﬂulmumﬁ?mmmmmmtmumn

COPPCR STRAMED WAL WM ORIKN BILAAL
AL COMNECTIONS AT CROMO BARS SMALL BC %4 A MEAT 430 CONSICUTVE ORDOR.
56 JNTACAD O ROUTLD TIOUGH HOLER I AT WETAL

. GROMONG COMNECTIONS SHALL MOT
OBECTS UMELS PROPLRIY T1E1D WIN PYC COMOUA

VCTAL WYC CUPS ARL PROHOITID. UEL PLASTC MYC QS OLY.

GROUND®ID COMMALCTION 10 T LONPMONT CADWICTS SHALL BE MADE BY CONNECTING THE GROWD.
MR (RO B GUSS BAR N THE CADNCTS T0 DHE GROUND RWG.

. §MOTLRARL. CONIMACTON BUALL NOTICRAMS RO NG AND AL CAOWELDS PPEOR TO

T PROKCT LAMACER.
ANY CHANGES TO CROLMONG SPECINCATONS UUIST OE AELAYED 10 AND APPROVED BY ENORCER.

QENONG STITH SULL AYE A RCRSTANCL ATDED OF § OV OF LLSS. CONTRACTOR BHALL
SURKT PNAC TSTNS RITIATS TO DARIT PRO.ECT MARAGOR.

B CACLNONG STSTEW HAS BEDN DELKICD 10 COMERAL WAELISS TOLLCOM SPLCNCATIONS.
m?nag1mmmmnwmm»ﬁwnnmm

ALL LLECIRCAL WOKX SHALL B #L3THWED B4
NEC, AND ALL APPLICARLE COOFS

COMDUT ROUTNGS AL SORMADC. COMTRACIOR SMAN BSTALL COMXATS SO THAI ACLSS T0
DOSTING MO PROPOSID [OUPMINT 5 MOT BLOOKED.

WM DE PROXCT

EACH 0O OF (VLAY PORIR. CROGONG, AN T) CONDUCTOR ANO CABLE SHALL BE LABELLD
DI COLOR COLED mmwmrm(»w«;rmmmmrm:
-mwmmmm:m) ™ OO Gl TR MD THE ML

0 CA
POmR UG CODUCIONS Bull W LARLLD NIN COLOR CODED BEIAATIN OR (156 50CA.

TAPL. PHASL CONDUGTOR COLOR COCKS THALL COMPLRM WIH THE NEC AMD DA

REARLBINTS.

4 EouPuncr SuuL B ABID Wit e oL uCK RATa, PASE COuImATIN, Wt

COMCURATION, PORER OR AMPACITY RATING, AM0 BRANOH CROAT © MASERS.

PAMCL BOARDS AND NTIRMAL CIRCIAT ORCAKTRS SHALL DC CLEARLY LADEED.

CLECTRICAL METALLC TUOING (EMT) O RGO NOMMETALLIC CONOUIT SHALL ©€ USED FOR-

CXPOSLD MOOOR LOCANONS.

CLECTRICAL METALLIC RABING (EM] n.mmmmcvmm(mn,unmw

UETAIG CONOUT DiAtL € USED FOR CONCEALLD NOOOR LOCATION

CALYANIID SILEL WIRULDIATE UETALLIC COMOULT (MC) SaALL OE USED FOR OUTDO0R

RGO NON METALLIC CONDUT DAALL BT UIFT UNDCRCROUND, DIRCCT BURKN, M ARTAS
mmmnmmnmmm mmmmuw»ﬂw

. UNO-TIE (LDUE MTIALIC CONDURT BIALL BT USD MOOORS A0 QUTDOORS WRE

VIBRATION OCCURS

COMOURT AND TUBMO NTTICS SHALL Bf BHRLADED DR COMPRESSION TYPE AND APPROVD TOR
THE LOCATION UT2D.

unn\smulm OOATLD

OCuNARD; 'mvm:(umuxmnnmm:(mm)m
OF MUA 38 (OR 6CTILK) CRITDOORS.

COUPUMONT CABMITS, TIRMNAL BOXIS, JNCTION B00TS, AND PULL BOOES SHALL 8E
CALYAMZED OR [POXY DOATID SMLLT STIO. THALL MIET OR CXCEEC LA 50 AMO RATED NEMA
T(OR BETTER) #OCCAS. OR HEWA 3% (OR ECTIER) OUTDOORS.

METAL MECIPIAGLE. S‘M ucuva BOXLS SHAIL Bf GAL COATED, O

NON - CORRCOMS, SHALL W uanusmwmos- MlAﬂml(ﬂ
mmu&nn&n PROTICTD (WP OR BITTIR) CRITODOCRS.

WON W IALLKC RLOLPIACLL. SWIDA 4O CAWCE BOXLS SHALL WELT OR EXCLLD MLMA O5 2.
AuD RATED NEMA 1 OR BLITER (MOOOKS) OR WEATMER PROTECTED (WP CR BETTER} QUIDOORS.

DE COURACTON DULL OBTAN AL MICESSARY AUTHORZATIONS AMO PERWTS BEFORE
COMMCNG (LICTRICAL WORK

CONTRACTOR LHALL PROVL NECESSANY TACORG OF THE BREAKERS. CABLES. D!
‘;;us.uwwn»u -rnmmxoeus»osmom lbw{wll’wl

Sprint\}

Pisnacle
Telecom
Group

Mmeraoss v & m e
Cran Enal € v

et el ot

AT, RAWINGS ARE
Ty A£K O b OB R B NAL
SCALEAY NOICATELION THE BAR SO
B21.0%W £ACH DEAWING (UMCNENT,

WV,
orNBw Y

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFTSDONAL DIGHCER

LCDEE NO. 40007

McGOWAN

ENGINEERING
645 WESTWOOD AVE.

RIVERVALE, N) 07675
V. Vtaetsx8

[ T

10w | rwat A

£
[
H
t

PROICT D9

PL54XC656

(2.5 BQUIPMUNT DEPLOYMENT)

PRORCTLOCATION.

382BUTLER AVE.

VINELAND, N 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

B ImE
SPECIFICATIONS
) neate

mame s

SP-1




Go Back to Agenda

Sprint)

SPRENT 2 8QI2 HYBRD CABLE
(bt (6 Ao 808 To. (o Pinnacle
ANTENNAS —— - c-—a .
Telecom

Group

(P) SPRWT 2.5GH2 HYBRO CAME FROM
(E) JHCTION BOX TO () ANTENNAS

NEEEAR

[y e e
et ger

g’ﬁl”!g““ﬂl ‘70
L) CABNET

THESE DRARDIOS AR FORMATTED TO BE.
FULL G128 AT 21°4M" & DHAWINGS ARE
117407 THEY A%E TO B CONTDERED HALF
SCALL A% INUCATE ON THE BAR ECALE
BELOW LACH DRAWING 3

(P) 14" OIA, FLEX
CONDWXT W/ PuLL
STANG FROM JURCTION
80X 1O 0929

GROWTH CADNET

(P) 2° DA ELECTRICAL

SPRIIT GAMMA SECTOR
(SEE 2/A~2 FOR
ENLARGED PLAN)
(P) 9929 GROWTH MICHAEL McGOWAN
CABHET (SEE SHELT .o PROFISSIONAL DIGINEIR
. UCENSE MO. 40967

A=1A FOR DETARLS) .

L E McGOWAN
o ENGINEERING
St 3 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N} 07675

ENLARGED PLATFORM PLAN
T2 R

220" ST STHE /80’ -0" —CdlylrO—=
4 9 12

[T P TEVITOTOS

A

o\ | 1314 | romepvisw

xev. | DATS | 20vienn pescrerion | ay

ROMCTIDS.

PL54XC656

(2.5 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

PEORCT LOCATINE
382 BUTLER AVE.

VINELAND, NJ 08360

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

EXSTNG SIE AND ANTTNNA WFORMATION TAXEM FROM.
() COMPOUND PLAN et 32 3 AR e T COURLTD O TRAAER0 WS PRem—
&y 2. CONSTRUCTION ORAWNGS COUPLETED BY NEAC CNGNEERNG
GLUL BEIL, PENNSYLVANIA, LABILED *NITWORK WSION COMPOUND PLAN,
MUBTS LAUNCH®, DATED 111512, ENLARGED PLATFORM
3 GTE M CONOUCTED BY MCGOWAN ENCINEERING ON 2/20N14. PLAN
RAFTER. ~ stefe

R A_ 1




Go Back to Agenda

WO VARES HORIZONIAL CABLE BRDOE CAN RESTORE TRENCHED AREA 1O (P) EQRPUENT CAGHET (P) €QUIPMENT CABNCT
msuunmu OF CONDUT/CADLE SUPPORT {NOT TO 5 g,‘{m'fgfmbrm" EXISTHG OR DETTER COMDITION
RACK SHALL BE AT THE CESCRETION OF EXCEED 4'-07) 3Ecme capwer e
SPRNT COMSTRUCTION MAMAGER. ENGHEER «T—T— (€) DRIOGT " o
SHALL BE HONALD TD CONMRU CLEARANCES COMPACT W 8° LTS,
POST CAP meeeeeeeeeee e 2‘#" 8" WOE METAL CORE. UMOERCROUND
< el WARNNG TAPE PRNTED WiTh
heas3eq “CAUTION BURED UTWTY LINES”
‘:Loa ORECT BURIAL, c :’
Exbi eoce Po3Ts (P) UNSTRYT FRAME UMXSTURBED EARTH
SHALL B PLACED NO U (AS NEIDED, AT
MORE TN 4'=0° TO (£} CALVAWZED
STPARARON POSTS 4/ U-BOLTS (< §
.
120 oA, CONCRETE g RASHED SAND COMPACTED
oo w/ g& HE U é PR maTOR 3T () oA, .
COMECTONS SHALL BE & \DXMA OF (3)
g o LY T X Sprint
$ P& COMDUT, TYP. COORDINATE SECDON.  THE ADOIMOWAL (2) COMMECDIONS
N Boap e urE - R et
£y SHORM ON PLAN 1€ 0PM OF Wil
AN B£4M STEQL SLCTONS FOR
DCHT XS oK. F NOT
CONTRACTOR MUST MOTIFY [NGINEER F{
x OF WEW STEEL SECNON
45 mosao Pinnacle
() U/G CONDUIT DETAIL 3\ CABINET BOLTING DETAILS Telecom
Q140 wot 1o scar & o110 scae Ggoup
e SR
£\ CONDUIT/CABLE SUPPORT FRAME 12538 GROUND WRE
N8 vaor 1o seas E e Wl THESE DRAWINGS ARE TORMATTED 1085
Kl FULL SLZB AT 22°u4". IF DRAWINGS ARE
M BI%W0° THEY ARE TO 82 CONUDLNED HALY
g :
ATLE GED sty [d lﬂ!“NG MNI MASTER BELOW EACH DIRAWING COMIUNENT.
s s SRR e
9020 GROWIH CABNCT = . .
EXSTNG L/G RING,
' | IS
l;/_ .3, premcomecy £\ 9929 CABINET GROUND DETAIL
&4/ Wt 10 seae
e ———————— E
(P) 9920
(P) 7" DA QLECTRC Wﬂ‘:
m m)&l n(:mn'q.lwm PANEL 1S SHOWN AS WORST
O A, oo MICHAEL McGOWAN
w/ i aw (1 . WUST NOTIY SPRINT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AMD DCSIGN CNGHCER. ICHAEL McGOWA
] (P) 15° ALEX CONDKT W/ UCDSE NO. 40097
CNECTION TOR 0 ANCTON B8 1 hacs —
Ay o:;v cmuamsu(’s'?s‘ 'a‘n.x A‘l.: i I T0 9929 CROWH CAXET m[n,;{ON PANEL McGOWAN
ASTALL 4-BOXES ALLOWD. £
1 w1 o seus AECE ENGINEERING
645 WESTWOOD AVE.
(N AC ELECTRIC SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM RIVERVALE, NI 07675
1Y war o st 25 10 LTE 80— 7. 0140t 928 ¥ Dasiare
op —— |
-—
3 - o
ISt T i FE u “e ]
[ :] “onr 5, Jmcnon meaen N
[ ] o\ !t | FOR EEVEW Y
° ° [ ] BEV § DATE | REVICION DESCREITION | BY
N N N oo} - . PeOECT DY
| ; A - 5 ey - PL54XC656
] - o 2 AWG POWER ~eemomemnme 125 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYIENT)
/ . ' ’ * sarTEres —] RRN RBER Locaman:
/ . . . . GPG mermeemmem 382 BUTLER AVEL
/ [ p— VINELAND, NJ 08360
/ R ! CUMBERLAND COUNTY
e &
-7 NP o) | S . .. p—
PLAN VIEW LEFT SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW RIGHT SIDE VEW CABINET DETAILS
10 ©a3TNG BTS
ALU 9920 GROWTH CABINET WEIGHTS: T\ ALU 9929 GROWTH CABINET DETAILS
WEIGHT (UNLOADED) = 434 LBS Q_,, ™ Sout (119929 GROWTH CABINET ELEVATION (INTERIOR VIEW) e asEle
WEIGHT (FULLY LOADED) = 1,800 LES LY wat 1o seuc avame s A-1A
DATL: nne




Go Back to Agenda

G (P) SPRINT 2.5GiZ
i/ ANTENNAS

(P} SPRINT 25GHZ HYBRO
CABLE, ROUTE TO FOLLOW
(E) SPRINT CABLES THROUGH
CENTER OF TANK

(P) 9329 GROWTH b e ELHTRETL
CABNET .

(P) SPRINT 2.5GHZ ANTENNA
AND RRH HSTALLED OH {E)

y /7u5u~r (TYP, FOR 3 SLCTORS)

340
ALPHA N

Bt aniaeen 0 cniss 260" (), Somnt AP SECTOR 256:2 3 i
1= GAMMA AND RRH INSTALLED On t
J i L R (n s il B
- Wiraed 1y WEAARIN 101 - — 150" : p
' IR AN (4N AR o BETA : =
SPRINT 2 5 Ghr ANTENNA AZIMUTIS = :
4 =
y o5 Sersk e X

F) SPRINT BETA SECTOR 2SGHZ
i ANTENKA AND RRY INSTALLED ON

s o .- . Q{> @/ —(E} ANTENNA WOUNT

(P) SPRINT GAMMA SECTOR 2SGHT-
ANTONMA AND RRH INSTALLID ON
(E) ANTENMA MOUNT

/T ENLARGED ANTENNA PLAN
a2

FS APUAD-£3 (AZMUTH
ADSTUDNT

[ E 4 [ 12 ADE)

IS ST AL 1/4er-s ks, ~ 3 snies-z s

& @ i " . W% Spaviure ias fa Sescxct v/ oowim1
—— SHEET A-3 FOR xnu\

1T ST SOAL 1871707 ~

==

PHOTO SOw 5 FOR CONTRACTONS.

Ais (AR TY PURFOSES OMLY CONTRACTOR
BULL NOT MAKE ANY DCSCH ASSAPTNS
WM S PIGTD.

| OF (F) 25GHI ANTDNNA
SHALL WATCH § OF (E}
Wy ANTDNA AT EAGH
SECTOR, RESFECTVELT

/1y ELEVATION
&

0 ¢ a8 16 £
273" SHLET SCALL 1/87=1"-0%
[ 1 a

VK17 ST SEAL 1/18%=1-0"

PPL MASTS. BRAGKETS, ANTENNAS,
AND CABLES SHALL BE PANTED 10

UATCH LASTHG [ REGURED OR
DRECTED

oo
ROVAL FROM
(RUCIION MANAGLR #OR FRLD CHANGE.

NANTENNA MOUNTING BRACKET DETAIL

Sprint)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

THESE DEAWIGY AKR FOAMATTED TO b8
oRAw

o dat R AL
SCALE AS INDICATED G THE BAR SCALE
BELOW EACH DRAWING CUMIRENT.

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL
LCDNSE NO. 40397

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NI 07675

T Dt sne [ T

PRGECT O,

PL54XC656

18 EQUIPMENT DEPLOY MENT)

PRIECT LOCATRR:

382 BUTLER AVI
VINELAND, NJ 08360

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

BRANING TITLE

ELI VATI(}N NLARGED

\|0UN'TINGIN TAILS

A-2/ NOT 10 SCME

CRAFTER. AL e

A-2

REVIEWER, M

DATL e




IGo Back to Agendal

RET

RET

RET

RF /POWER
COLOR CODE
LEGEND

CREEN

BLUE
BHOWN
WHITE
RED
GREY

WOLET
CRANGE
YELLOW

S PECECOEE

i

T

Sa
Em
=

JUMPER ("ABLE CON'NECT]VE TY DETAIL
®

1 T0 ANTENNA)

To SCALL

TRkl TaRx2  TxRx3 TRxd  TxRxS5 TxRab  TxRx7  ToRuB
RF JUMPERS
ALPHA SECTOR
TR TRx2 TaRx3 TeRxd  TxRxS ToReb  TxRx7  TaRxB
|
RF JUNPERS
BETA SECTOR
TRA TR TR TRet TR TR TR s
W

NOTE:
A GAPER CARES SHAL G CoLoR CofkD AT S0TH D8
BETWIEN R AND AN

|

¢ NJUMPER CABLE COLOR CODE
W\:l e

£
i

SPRINT ANTENNA AND CABLE SCHEDULE v
SECTORS | Azmui R AiENA WECHANICAL O | ELECTRIGAL BT caBLE CHOE | OO TR W 7 T SPRNT PLATroRM L5 L Rt AT TUE FURMIERT ST SR
& (2% llnmmmmm‘nﬂmm‘m CABLE LINGTHS
T M SECTORS, FROM PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED ANTENNA SWEEPS, N
S4 ey ND(R 10 REDUCE CABLE WASTE.
e
PROPOSED HYSRD CABE FEEDS
— PROPOSE ¥ ALFHA, BT, & GAMMA SECTORS
wsen [ MO [ EEI | el et g0 “ : S bEAL 5/0-3) TRy
(SEE wolk 1)
o Sprint
- . e R ge P
wsaq | | G HERI | wd itk g ki (EEC DO 3/03) e
(sEE WOIT 1)
2 Pinnacle
PROPOSED WYSRD CABLE FEIDS
L 287 P 2560 AT o -z AP BETA & CUMMA SEIORS | g Telecom
(2332 TO-REMAKO-25 | S HRVIVIA-C-50 g ol
: Group
AL TRV T
3 126" ¥
_1; ._._1;_ _T—{_ Tl!ir T R T TS DLA WIS ARKIDRMATTED 10 B
— I T B ORI 411
o N P o S SCALL A IO ATUL O T
WELW EACH DA AWING LCATOMAT
= — —
|
17,57 - o
: P P
T; 4 4
T [
ke h T E
- s % _ +—
MICHAEL McGOWAN
PLAN MEW SIDE_VIEW = L,
UCENSE MO. 40937
1267 WEIGHT: 66 LBS
—T—T— McGOWAN
A s ENGINEERING
= @ 615 WESTWOOD AVE.
~— i I e o RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
s e 06 e —— Bl
0
BLAN VIEW SIDE_VIEW ERONT VIEW _—WRE (TTF. OF 6) T
FREQUENCY RANGE: 2490GHZ-2600GHZ i
[+ WEIGHT: 56.2 LBS i
FTANTENNA DETAIL (RFS APXVTM14-C-120)
N3/ v |
4D HYBRO CABLE
oY RS
12 CHANNEL FIBER
DISTRBUTION (TYP.
or 3)
ANTENNA/CABLE BILL OF MATERIALS WEIGHT: 0.992 LBS/FT Rt e
e DESCRPTON/ MODEL GUANTITY/LENGTH A ha e BADL A PL54XC656
’ u CLAMP SPACING: 4FT OC =
ANTENNA RFS APRVIMIA-C-120 3 (15 BQUIPMENT DEFLOYMENT)
ASSEMBLY PORCT LOCATION
RRi MEATL LOCET 3 LENCTH DESERIPTICN 382 BUTLER AVE.
- To-RRNAKI0-23 1 “ VINELAND, NJ 08360
PoWER . CUMBERLAND COUNTY
HYERID CABLE RFS HE114-13U3M12-200F 1/ 20007 -
[ —
JUMPER CABLE WS O 12500 7 /e
oMo s E < ANTENNA, CABLE & RRH
' SPECS, ANTENNA CABLE
RET CABLE oz 1 nlm:u 37 & . CHART, DETAILS
T 5 Lt >
BT WA ACTURES)

SYHYBRID CABLE DETAIL

AL

MOt 1D SOAL

DRATER: AL

e v

DA wni




|Go Back to Agenda|

SEE DETAL 2/A-4 FOR

256 CONNECTONS.

=0 I I | N

RRH

FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL

37 (BTS CABINET §

\A}'m: 10 soal

CABLE ID FOR TERMINATING RADIO

FREQUENCY BAND (2.5) + RADIO NUMBER NOTE.
NCTWORK VSO NBER COLOR COOC
HYBRID SHEATH COLOR CODE _vm SHOWN FOR CLARITY

RFS (OEM) COLOR CODE

3]

HF12-FIBER PAIR 1.(F1)

IPHAL, TE 1

HF12-FIBER PAIR 24(F2) . oniet, -5 21

MPO
CONNECTOR TO
RRH

% Y

g'g ; HF12-FIBER PAIR 3F3) 4

EE; HEY HF12-FIBER PAIR 4-(F4) 1l = T .
-5 ':‘53 HF12-FIBER PAIR 5-(F5) H — W — — ] —

§ is HF12-FIBER PAIR 6-F6) - s St
g g HF12-FIBER PAIR 7-(FT)

HF12-FIBER PAIR B-(F8)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 8-(F)

S S|

uPO
A‘ CONNLCIURS.

UPPER
BLOCK

£\ FIBER COLOR CODING DETAIL

A3/ ot 1o seaE

0 8 8 7 s 5 43
EE EE [l EE S
HFZUF3 HWFZI R HFITFY +
O UPPER
BLOCK
22 2 20 18 18 17 16 15 1413
B | B L]
AFZI T4 Wi P2 \ZS-1/ WD P W P2

ALPHA Y

4 3 2 1
W3PS WIF W3R
O LOWER
BLOCK
18 17 6 18 14 13
) -l-] .
2531/ wars  weniz

HOTE:
MAGE DEPICTS RICHT SIOE OF FIBER BULKHEAD LEFT SIOE
CONNECTICHS Wil USE THE SAME POSITICN CESICNATIONS

SEL DETAL 3/A-4 FOR
CORRESPONDING FIBER CONNECNON
LOCATIONS AT THE 80U 25
TYP. FOR ALL 256 CONNECTIONS ALPHA 2

JUNCTION BOX
TO MPO CONNECTOR

Jh SEE CETAL 2/A-4 FOR
m(:ro?r:c{%
JUNCTION BOX WTHA THE LNCTION BOX
FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL
£ T (RRH TO UNCTION BOX) FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL
A3/ ot 1o sear JUNCTION BOX)

Ls([ 2/A-4 FOR

L
DETANED NBER BLOCK

Sprint\)'

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

Vmrasa v g
o

THSE DRAWDWI ARE FURMATIED 10 86
FULL SR AT 204" I DRAWDS
FTHEY ARE TOBE CONSIDERED HALF
K AS INUSCATED ON THE AR SCALR
G EACH AW BN COMIUNERT

g,
o W

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
LICENSE HO. 40037

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N1 07675

T30 a0 ¥ 204618750

I
+
|
|

+
el =
/] oo st
T

KLY, | DATE | KEVIUON DESCRETION | BY

PRONCT 10 #

PL54XC656

(18 BQUIPMENT DEFLOYMENT)

PRORCT LOCATIN
382 HUTLER AVE.

VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

G TR
FIBER
CONNECTIVITY
DETAILS

[ nurte

s v A-4

DATE i




Go Back to Agenda

st
O CREATE A NEAT WNSTAULATION WHERL WO MAM
CADLES AND OR CROLWOT DHALL CROSS [AOH
OTHER AT ANY POKT ALONG THE MMSTALLATON.

f'lh‘mwm
[0 FOR ANTOSU)

{P) ANPOR CARLE
COMECTON, WATTRPROOF (TYP)

(P) DG DECTRC SwdY

') CORRUGATID PLASTIC

TALLING THC CADLES AMD.
OFICENT LOCADOKS AS

©

8
4
&
i

!
)

J

%

(¥) WO (STAOAKD LINGDY
L~ %ou eI, rom 3 stcions)

BUMDLE.
(TvP. ror 3 cectors)

woTE:
|lo‘mwvmmmwmmmmw|

P) Mwl TN

() CABLL GROLNO C-CLAMPED
TO (E) HOMERIN GROUND WAL

ANTENNA/HYBRID CABLE GROUNDING AND

3\ WATERPROOFING SCHEMAT1

@1/wts

STEP 3

CONMICTORS.

IDCAL COMNECTIONS SHOULD

|-nlt-

WATERPROOAING DETAL VAT BE SUBSTTUTID WS Lodme WRAP ScSTAILATON | |

i\ HYBRID/FIBER ONLY CABLE WATERPROOFING DETAIL

G-V wor 1o sear

10 CAME
BREAKCUT

WEATERIROCING

AT DHE SPRNT CQUPVENT

HYSRD/MOER ONLY CADLE TO BC CROUNDED M (3) LOCA
mmmmuuﬂ I'u"lﬁ. AMO AT D LISING

TIONS.  DELOW NI PROPOSTD
came.

CROWD BAR BITALLLD

£ S\HYBRID/FIBER ONLY CABLE GROUNDING KIT DETAIL

G-V 0 sean

AXOTHERMC WIAD

"UROLAD WIRE TD B3 RaR®

GROUNDING CONNECTIONS

O TOP
@ OF GROUND ROD"

[T

. EOSTHNG TOMER GROUND,
3 uan MMG AT wv EQUIPMENT

Sprint)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

esragaL a0 i .
eIy

TS DRARINIS ARS FORMAFTID 1O B8
PERL LR ATIIO4° ¥ DRAWINGS AR
I1AT7 THEY ARE TOEE CONSIDLRED HALY
SCALE AS INIICA FED O THE BAR ICALE
BE10% EACH DR AWING COMIONENT.

e
S NEw

MICHABL McGOWAN
LCONSE HO. 40097

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
T. 00004900 »orastst0

WOTE:

CONTRACIOR 1 EESPONSILE FOR RCPLACKG AL CROLMD BARS, TAAT ARE wiSomed O
RECONNECT SROUNG. IONS AS REDUIED INCLLONNS AlL SMRNT CROMND
THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED 10 DHE 2.5G42 PROXCT

CONMECTONS

/70 GROUND BAR DETAIL

G-/ w1 o e

<&y

Gonenac sun EXOTHERMC WRD

ORUUND WIRET “WIRE TOAAT MICHANICAL
)\ CONNICTION MOLD* [ PLATEMOLD (T TRORENG
G frazg v

A e ] omal ~

o\ | 10234 | rom eave. N

azv. | Daty | aevisow pescewrown | sy

rrORCT 0.

PL54XC6S6

PRORCT LOCATION.
382 BUTLER AVE.

VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

oa1ang rma
GROUNDING
AND

WATERPROOFING
DETALLS

e A

enuwa

G-1

bate. s




Go Back to Agenda

RRH

SPLICE TO RRH
(IF REQUIRED)

L

JUNCTION BOX TO SPLICE
(IF REQUIRED)

DC POWER NOTE:
¥ DESIGN RFQURES DC POWER 10 BE
TACEN FROU THE EXSTING SPRNT

NETWORK MISON H'
A LINE SPUCE MAY BE NECESSARY.
DXSTHG 6 CR B AWG SHALL REQURL

A BUTT SPLICE AND ENSTNG 4 AWG
SHALL REGURL 4 MECHANICAL SPUCL

NETWORY VSOM HYBRD CABLL

BETA SICTOR
NEW HYBRD CABLE OR
SALICE FROM EXISTING
NETWORK VISION HYBR:D CABLE

SEE NOTE BELOW
FOR DC SPLICE
INFORMATION

CAMMA SECTOR
NEW HYBRID CABLE OR
SPLICE FROM EXISTIN

NETWORK VISION HYBRD CABLE

COLOR
CODES

RSER

}.—J

JUNCTION BOX

DC POWER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL

£ T\ (RRH TO [UNCTION BOX)

E-1 /v 10 e

/xwm

SEE DETAL 2/L-1 FOR
CTHATY
WATHH THE ANCTION BOX

EXSING
GAMWA SECTOR
T900MHZ RRH

EXSTNG
GIMIHA SECTOR

EXSTHG ALPHA SECTOR NETWORK
HYBRIFLEX CABLE, 6 AWG DC POWE)

EXSTHG BETA SLCTOR NETWORK ViSO
HyBRLE CABLE, |8 AWe DC - FoNeR

2afENSTING GAMMA SECTOR NETWORK WISION|
HYBRFLEX CADLE, 6 AWG DG POWER

900KIT RRH

CONTRAGICHR SHALL INSTALL

3R D DREAKER RAIL
IF HOT ALREADY EXISTING

18 ®
i &
k’ﬂ —+
10 0]
BlEE
o] Bfa]a
H=|inje
Aejin]e

010
g d

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A THIRD DC RAIL IN THE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX
IF THERE IS NO SPACE IN THE JUNCTION BOX TO INSTALL THE THIRD RAIL, IT IS THE
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ADJUST/RE—INSTALL THE EXISTING RAILS, AND ALL
ANCILLARY ELECTRIC AND FIBER UINES, SO THAT THE THIRD RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED

DC POWER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL
(1 UUNCTION BOX,

E-1 /wot 0 soue

Spri nt\y

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

VmrAsALL AV T e
Cohn G & LSV

THELSE DRAWINGS ARE TORMATTED 10 BE
[

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
UCENSE MO. 40097

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
120100k 70 ¥ 2018645750

A

KEV. | DATH | REVISION DESCRIFTION | BY

PRONCT e

., PL54XC656

UIPMENT DEPLOYMINT)

PRORCT LOCA TR
382 BUTLER AVE.
VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

oaAEDG T

e

i TRICAL
DETAILS

AT A Sk

[T

E-1

AT wand






